
 
Page 1 of 1 

Form Revised 1/24/19_____________________________________________________________________ 
Bldg 0-47  |  Fort Indiantown Gap  |  Annville, PA 17003-5002  |  www.dmva.state.pa.us  

 

 

 

Division of Procurement and Contracting 

 Date:   

    Subject:  

    Solicitation Number:  

    Opening Date/Time: 

    Flyer Number:  

 

To All Suppliers: 

 

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a “Flyer” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, 

conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for 

Proposals). 

 

List any and all changes: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For solicitation responses: 

 

• Attach this flyer to your solicitation response.  Failure to do so may result in disqualification. 

• To attach the Flyer, download the Flyer and save to your computer.  Move to “My Notes”, use the 

“Browse” button to find the document you just saved and press “Add” to up load the document. 

• Review the Attributes section of your solicitation response to ensure you have responded, as required, to 

any questions relevant to flyers issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of this bid opportunity. 

 

 

Except as clarified and amended by this Flyer, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 

solicitation and any previous flyers, remain as originally written. 

 

 

  

           ________________________________________________ 

                    Contractor’s Signature 
 


	Date: 12/12/22
	Subject: SWVC Medical Services 
	Solicitation Number: 6100057456
	Opening Date and Time: 12/12/2022; 9:00AM
	Flyer #: 003
	Changes: Has cost sharing gone away in the new project statement?  Yes, the billing information in the project statement (section P) is the correct billing information you will need. 

Why has physician services been omitted from the new project statement?  The project statement has been updated as of 12/12/22 to now include the physician services information. 


What documents require signauture?
The items that are required to be filled out and signed are as follows:
Contractor Employee TST Verification Form
Contractor Information Sheet
Change Flyers 001, 002, 003
Contractor Employee Background Check Verification 
Provider Screening of Employee and Contractors Attestation Form
Worker Protection Form BOP-2201 
If anything is incomplete after bid opening we will reach out for that.  



